



IN THE PA

RECOR

06-02-2000

05-09-2000

01 FC:481

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

ET

101372549

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. N	ame of conveying party(i	ies):	
	Robert Godfrey, Ltd.		
	Individual(s) General Partnership _X Corporation-State Other	(of New York)	Association Limited Partnership
Addi	Other tional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) atta	ached?Yes_X_No
2. N	ame and address of recei	ving party(ies):	
	Name: AMD (U.S.) Co Internal Address: Street Address: 80 Bus City: Armonk Sta	siness Park Drive	
	Association General Partnership_	(of New York)	
	signee is not domiciled in mation is attached: Y		es, a domestic representative
(Des	ignations must be a separe(s) and address(es) attac	rate document from hed? Yes	om Assignment) Additional No
05/31/2000 DNGUYEN	00000117 1871983		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0264

_X_AssignmentSecurity AgreementOther	Merger Change of Name			
Execution Date: April 11, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or registrate	ion number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,871,983			
Additional numbers attached? Yes	s <u>X</u> No			
5. Name and address of party to who should be mailed:	om correspondence concerning document			
Name:John K. Donaghy, Internal Address:6108 McKa City: BrandywineStat	ny Drive			
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
8. Deposit account number:	n/a			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a true and correct and any attached cop document. John K. Donaghy Name of Person Signing Signature. Si	2) l			
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date v			

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Robert Godfrey, Ltd. (New York corporation), having a place of business at 80 Business Park Drive, Suite 300, Armonk, NY 10504-1705, and has adopted, used and continues to use the mark AMDEX and has registered it, reg. no. 1,871,983 on January 3, 1995;

NOW WHEREAS, AMD (U.S.) Corp (New York corporation) located at 80 Business Park Drive, Suite 300, Armonk, NY 10504-1705 (Assignee) is desirous of obtaining all rights, title and interest and the good will of the business symbolized by said AMDEX mark reg. no. 1,871,983, filed January 3, 1995;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged herewith Robert Godfrey, Ltd. does assign AMDEX mark reg. no. 1,871,983 all rights, title and interest together with the good will of the business symbolized by with said mark and the registration to Assignee.

ROBERT GODFREY, LTD.

ROBERT G. HEATH

Title: President (Vice)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0266

STATE OF \sum	lew York
COUNTY OF _	Westchester

I hereby certify that Robert Godfrey, Ltd., by its president, Robert G.

Heath, personally known to me, appeared before me this // the day of

__, 2000, and acknowledged that he signed the attached

Assignment as his free and voluntary act.

Margaret F. DiBurko Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (hug 31 2010).

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

MARGARET L. DIBUONO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 60-6020450
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires August 31,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0267